

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2141 OF 2023

rrpillai

Shantabai Babu Vishe Through ... Petitioner
POA Sadanand Babu Vishe and Others
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Tejas Hartalkar for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vedchetan Patil a/w. Ms. Sunayana Kashid for Respondent Nos. 2
to 32.

Ms. Sulbha Chipade, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 13th MARCH 2024

P.C.

Not to be placed before Gauri Godse, J.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]