

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.2141 OF 2023

Shantabai Babu Vishe through POA

Sadanand Babu Vishe and Ors.

...Petitioners

Vs

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Tejas Hartalkar for the Petitioner.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 26th MARCH, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. List the petition for further consideration on **8th April 2024**.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)