



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2141 OF 2023**

Shantabai Babu Vishe Thr. Poa  
Sadanand Babu Vishe and Ors

... Petitioners.

**Versus**

The State Of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Tejas P. Hartalkar, for the Petitioner.*

*Mr. V.R. Raje, AGP for the Respondent-State*

*Mr. Dheeraj Patil i/by Mr. Vedchetan Patil, for the Respondent Nos.2 to 32.*

\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : April 5, 2024.**

**P. C. :**

1. Matter is wrongly listed on today's board. Petition to come up on the scheduled date i.e. on **8<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**