

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2141 OF 2023

Shantabai Babu Vishe Thr. Poa
Sadanand Babu Vishe And Ors ...Petitioners.
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ...Respondents.

Adv. Shraddha Vavhal i/b Adv. Hartalkar for the Petitioners.
Adv. Sunayana Kashid i/b Vedchetan Patil for Respondent Nos. 2 to 32.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : April 8, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Stand over to **3rd May, 2024.** Leave to file the reply in the registry.
2. **Ad-interim relief granted earlier if any to continue till the next date.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]

This order is corrected pursuant to speaking to minutes order dated 12th April, 2024.