

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2141 OF 2023

Shantabai Babu Vishe Thr. Poa Sadanand Babu....PETITIONER

Vishe And Ors

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors

....RESPONDENT

Mr. P.G. Hartalkar i/by Mr. Tejas Hartalkar for Petitioner.

Mr. Parth munde i/by Mr. Vedchetan Patil for R.Nos.2 to 32.

Ms. S.D. Chipade, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 14th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)