

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2141 OF 2023

Shantabai Babu Vishe Thr. Poa Sadanand Babu....PETITIONER

Vishe And Ors

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors

....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1703 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 2141 OF 2023

Shantaram Babu Vishe

....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors

....RESPONDENT

Adv. TEJAS HARTALKAR a/w Adv. P G H for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 2nd December, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner(s)/ Respondent(s) No. , stand over to 08/01/2026. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)