

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2141 OF 2023**

Shantabai Babu Vishe Thr. Poa Sadanand Babu Vishe ...Petitioners  
And Ors.

**Versus**

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.

...Respondents

---

*Mr. Tejas Hartalkar (Through VC), for the Petitioner.*

*Mr. Vedchetan Patil a/w Mr. Delzeen Dastoor, Mr. Parth Munde, Advocate  
for the Respondent No. 2 to 32.*

*Smt. Sulbha Chipade, AGP for the State.*

---

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : January 08, 2026**

**P. C. :**

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner is appearing virtually.  
However, he is not audible.
2. Stand over to 19.01.2026.

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**