



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2141 OF 2023

Shantabai Babu Vishe Thr. Poa Sadanand Babu Vishe ...Petitioner
And Ors

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Mehut Hartalkar i/b Mr. Tejas Hartalkar, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Sunayana Kashid i/b Mr. Vedchetan Patil, for the Respondent No. 2 to
32.
Ms. Sulbha Chopade, for the State.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : February 04, 2026

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the Petitioner No. 1 has expired and the legal heirs are already on record. He seeks leave to delete the Petitioner No. 1. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out within a period of one week. Stand over to **20th April, 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]