

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2141 OF 2023

Shantabai Babu Vishe Thr. Poa Sadanand Babu....PETITIONER

Vishe And Ors

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Mehul Hartalkar i/by Mr. Tejas Hartalkar for Petitioner.

Ms. Sulbha Chipade, AGP for the State-Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 6th May, 2026**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for Petitioner , stand over to  
23/06/2026 To be placed under the caption for Admission

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**